JIPE W.	
11-26-1	2003 11.07
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	Carata (falls (fall)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brambles Holdings Limited	Name: Brambles Australia Limited Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State XXX Other Australian public company	Street Address: Level 40, Gateway, 1 Macquarie P City: Sydney, New South Wales, Australia Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement XX Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 17, 1990	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Australian public Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXI No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,239,464
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Cohen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, 2200 Clarendon Blvd., Suite	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 1	

11/25/2003 STUNII 00000

01 FC:8521

00000146 1239464

...

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0758

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Brambles Australia Limited

Mark:

Design Only 1,239,464

Registration No.:

May 24, 1983

Registration Date: International Class(es):

20

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

Sir/Madam:

The above-identified registrant designates the law firm of Millen White Zelano & Branigan P.C. of 2200 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 1400, Arlington, VA 22201, as its representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above mark may be served.

BRAMBLES AUSTRALIA LIMITED

Date: November 21, 2003

By:

Attorney for Applicant

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0759 SPRUSON & FERGUSON
*** TO BE COLLECTED ***

7000 10.42

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

BRAMBLES HOLDINGS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 000 164 938

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

The company was a proprietary company.

The company converted to a public company and the name changed to BRAMBLES HOLDINGS LTD

On the seventeenth day of October 1990 the company changed its name to BRAMBLES AUSTRALIA LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the eleventh day of November 1955.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twentieth day of November, 2003.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 11/21/2003